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1. Status of Service Ready and Active Internet at Panchayat Bhawans 
 

# State Name 
Total GPs/ 
TLBs 

Service 
Ready 
GPs/TLBs* 

Active 
Internet 
GPs/TLBs** 

% Service 
Ready GPs 

1 
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 

264 22   8% 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13371 1671 679 12% 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2108 732   35% 

4 ASSAM 2716 1504 439 55% 

5 BIHAR 8135 8031 2728 99% 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 8712 3115 75% 

7 GOA 191     0% 

8 GUJARAT 14286 14032 4451 98% 

9 HARYANA 6225 5945 2221 96% 

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3615 406 196 11% 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4291 1062 223 25% 

12 JHARKHAND 4351 4109 603 94% 

13 KARNATAKA 5960 5953 2302 100% 

14 KERALA 941 941 78 100% 

15 LADAKH 193 190   98% 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 10 9   90% 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22736 17173 5092 76% 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27898 21732 8472 78% 

19 MANIPUR 4059 1577 1 39% 

20 MEGHALAYA 8036 777 2 10% 

21 MIZORAM 972 460   47% 

22 NAGALAND 1316 225   17% 

23 ODISHA 6798 6526 2276 96% 

24 PUDUCHERRY 108 96 41 89% 

25 PUNJAB 13241 12575 5397 95% 

26 RAJASTHAN 11307 8727 21 77% 

27 SIKKIM 185 18   10% 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525     0% 

29 TELANGANA 12769 6539 729 51% 

30 
THE DADRA AND NAGAR 
HAVELI AND DAMAN AND 
DIU 

38 38 30 100% 

31 TRIPURA 1222 724 485 59% 

32 UTTAR PRADESH 57986 34347 6036 59% 

33 UTTARAKHAND 7791 1497 760 19% 

34 WEST BENGAL 3339 2317 816 69% 

    270641 168667 47193 62% 
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2. State/UT wise Status of roll out of CSCs  
 

*As on 31 Jan 2022 

 

STATE/UT-WISE STATUS OF ROLL OUT CSCs AS ON 31 OCTOBER, 2021 

# State/UT 
No. of 
RLBs 

At Least 1 
VLE 

Identified/GP 

CSC Co-located 
in Panchayat 

Bhawan 

% CSC Co-
location 

1 
ANDAMAN AND 

NICOBAR ISLANDS 
271 54 0 0% 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13371 13361 426 3% 

3 
ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 
2108 465 0 0% 

4 ASSAM 2666 2201 35 1% 

5 BIHAR 8168 8385 4619 57% 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 11654 6361 55% 

7 GOA 191 189 0 0% 

8 GUJARAT 14257 14291 0 0% 

9 HARYANA 6230 6197 1180 19% 

10 
HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

3615 3226 195 5% 

11 
JAMMU AND 

KASHMIR 
4290 4193 136 3% 

12 JHARKHAND 4351 4161 3500 80% 

13 KARNATAKA 5975 6021 150 3% 

14 KERALA 941 941 0 0% 

15 LADAKH 193 192 0 0% 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 10 10 0 0% 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22741 22810 5011 22% 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27892 27875 19856 71% 

19 MANIPUR 3818 165 0 0% 

20 MEGHALAYA 9000 1463 0 0% 

21 MIZORAM 834 713 0 0% 

22 NAGALAND 1285 1203 0 0% 

23 ODISHA 6798 6797 3800 56% 

24 PUDUCHERRY 108 98 0 0% 

25 PUNJAB 13263 13202 6 0% 

26 RAJASTHAN 11341 10761 0 0% 

27 SIKKIM 185 110 0 0% 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525 12560 0 0% 

29 TELANGANA 12769 7244 0 0% 

30 
THE DADRA AND 

NAGAR HAVELI AND 
DAMAN AND DIU 

38 35 0 0% 
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STATE/UT-WISE STATUS OF ROLL OUT CSCs AS ON 31 OCTOBER, 2021 

# State/UT 
No. of 
RLBs 

At Least 1 
VLE 

Identified/GP 

CSC Co-located 
in Panchayat 

Bhawan 

% CSC Co-
location 

31 TRIPURA 1219 1178 86 7% 

32 UTTAR PRADESH 58188 59021 0 0% 

33 UTTARAKHAND 7791 7953 662 8% 

34 WEST BENGAL 3341 3324 590 18% 
 GRAND TOTAL 271431 252053 46613 17% 
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3. Citizen Charter Campaign- State wise Performance 
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1 
Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands 

70 70 100.00% 70 100.00% 24 0 

2 Andhra Pradesh 13371 10660 79.72% 10394 77.74% 45 27 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 2108 437 20.73% 410 19.45% 38 9 

4 Assam 2666 2197 82.41% 2197 82.41% 42 0 

5 Bihar 8135 6871 84.46% 6810 83.71% 3 2 

6 Chhattisgarh 11658 11562 99.18% 11343 97.30% 33 3 

7 Goa 191 183 95.81% 181 94.76% 19 2 

8 Gujarat 14257 12197 85.55% 11915 83.57% 56 56 

9 Haryana 6225 6221 99.94% 6225 100.00% 34 1 

10 Himachal Pradesh 3615 3595 99.45% 3598 99.53% 42 6 

11 Jammu & Kashmir 4291 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0 

12 Jharkhand 4351 4348 99.93% 4327 99.45% 40 19 

13 Karnataka 5971 3230 54.09% 3122 52.29% 36 18 

14 Kerala 941 16 1.70% 16 1.70% 0 0 

15 Ladakh 193 73 37.82% 70 36.27% 47 5 

16 Lakshadweep 10 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0 

17 Madhya Pradesh 22741 17900 78.71% 17347 76.28% 121 5 

18 Maharashtra 27898 24585 88.12% 23757 85.16% 9 9 

19 Manipur 3818 2490 65.22% 2433 63.72% 31 1 
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20 Meghalaya 9015 81 0.90% 81 0.90% 1 0 

21 Mizoram 834 715 85.73% 713 85.49% 10 0 

22 Nagaland 1288 1263 98.06% 1240 96.27% 12 0 

23 Odisha 6798 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0 

24 Puducherry 108 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0 

25 Punjab 13254 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0 

26 Rajasthan 11311 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0 

27 Sikkim 185 169 91.35% 161 87.03% 7 0 

28 Tamil Nadu 12525 11018 87.97% 10642 84.97% 44 4 

29 Telangana 12769 12769 100.00% 12769 100.00% 43 20 

30 
The Dadra and 
Nagar Haveli & 
Daman and Diu 

38 25 65.79% 23 60.53% 25 2 

31 Tripura 1219 1169 95.90% 1126 92.37% 2 0 

32 Uttar Pradesh 58189 55067 94.63% 54685 93.98% 33 5 

33 Uttarakhand 7791 7791 100.00% 7791 100.00% 48 28 

34 West Bengal 3340 3213 96.20% 3213 96.20% 75 18 

Total 268951 199915 74.33% 190759 70.93% 921 241 
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4. SVAMITVA- State wise Performance 
 

4.1. Drone Flying Commenced States/UTs 

 

    (No. of villages) 

(As on 02 Feb 2022) 

# States/UTs 
Drone 
Flying 

Map 1.0 Handed 
over to state 

Map 1.0 
received back 

from state 

Map 2.0 handed 
over to state for 

inquiry 

No. of record of 
rights prepared 

1 Andaman and Nicobar 209 0 0 0   

2 Andhra Pradesh 1362 940 379 349   

3 Arunachal Pradesh 95 91 0 0   

4 Assam 38 35 0 0   

5 Chhattisgarh 1458 565 15 6   

6 Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu 73 38 7 0   

7 Goa 410 0 0 0   

8 Gujarat 253 35 0 0   

9 Haryana 6514 6405 6042 5824 3087 

10 Himachal Pradesh 89 23 0 0   

11 Jammu and Kashmir 443 315 36 20   

12 Jharkhand 220 85 6 0   

13 Karnataka 2201 1895 1458 1374 988 

14 Kerala 6 1 0 0   

15 Ladakh 5 5 2 1 2 

16 Lakshadweep Islands 3 0 0 0   

17 Madhya Pradesh 16508 10082 7216 6960 5336 
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# States/UTs 
Drone 
Flying 

Map 1.0 Handed 
over to state 

Map 1.0 
received back 

from state 

Map 2.0 handed 
over to state for 

inquiry 

No. of record of 
rights prepared 

18 Maharashtra 11521 8533 3913 3655 1599 

19 Mizoram 10 0 0 0   

20 Odisha 108 6 0 0   

21 Pondicherry 19 1 0 0   

22 Punjab 677 571 198 185 53 

23 Rajasthan 1409 549 84 82 38 

24 Sikkim 1 1 0 0   

25 Tamil Nadu 2 2 0 0   

26 Tripura 23 0 0 0   

27 Uttar Pradesh 52,250 36,102 21,888 19,594 16,548 

28 Uttarakhand 7783 7445 5530 4958 3243 

  Total 1,03,690 73,725 46,774 43,008 30,894 
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4.2. New States/UTs  

 

STATE 
IEC Plan 

Submitted 
SPMU plan 
Submitted 

PFMS 
Account 
opened 

No. 
Villages 
notified 

No. of villages 
KML file 
shared 

SARTHI 
orientation 

training 
completed 

(ü/û) 

Acts/Rules  
amended 

SPMU 
Established 

ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 

✓ ✓ ✓ - 258 ✓ No No 

ASSAM ✓ ✓ ✓ 19,140 19 ✓ No No 

CHHATTISGARH ✓ ✓ ✓ 9403 1464 ✓ Yes No 

DAMAN AND DIU ✓ ✓ ✓ 99 99 ✓ Yes Yes 

GUJARAT    2293 345 ✓ Yes No 

HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

Funds 
released 

- ✓   ✓ In progress No 

JAMMU AND 
KASHMIR 

   

Doing as 
and when 

districts are 
selected 

For all the 
districts 

✓ Yes No 

JHARKHAND    750 750 ✓ In progress No 

KERALA    1 1 ✓ No No 

LADAKH    11 11 ✓ No No 

LAKSHADWEEP 
    

Flying entire 
island 

✓ No No 

MANIPUR   ✓ 473 3 ✓ No No 

MIZORAM ✓ ✓ ✓ 48 48 ✓ No Yes 

ODISHA 
Funds 

released 
Funds 

released 
✓ 1700+ 501 ✓ No Yes 

PUDUCHERRY 
In 

process 
In 

process 
In 

process 
In process 30 ✓ No No 

SIKKIM    1 1 ✓ No No 

TRIPURA 

✓ ✓ 
✓ 

Funds 
released 

967 

1176 Includes 
(Revenue and 6 

scheduled/Village 
Council) 

✓ Yes No 
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STATE 
IEC Plan 

Submitted 
SPMU plan 
Submitted 

PFMS 
Account 
opened 

No. 
Villages 
notified 

No. of villages 
KML file 
shared 

SARTHI 
orientation 

training 
completed 

(ü/û) 

Acts/Rules  
amended 

SPMU 
Established 

ANDAMAN & 
NICOBAR 

   560 NA ✓ Yes No 

GOA    410 NA ✓ No No 

TAMIL NADU    2 2  No No 
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4.3. CORS Status 

 

New States: 

 

State/UT No. of Sites Sites Identified 
Recce 

Completed 
NOC provided 

Chhattisgarh 32 32 32 32 

Jharkhand 28 28 22 21 

Odisha 48 51 (3 for buffer) 51 20 

Kerala 28 28 28 0 

Lakshadweep 5 5 5 0 

Himachal 

Pradesh 
10 10 10 10 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
34 34 34 34 

Assam 34 34 34 31 

Jammu and 

Kashmir 
15 15 15 15 

Ladakh 11 11 11 11 

Mizoram 12 10 08 0 

Tripura 8 8 8 8 

Puducherry 1 1 1 0 

Sikkim 4 4 4 0 

Andaman and 

Nicobar 
16 16 16 0 

Goa 3 3 3 0 

Manipur 10 10 0 0 

Tamil Nadu 

State has its 

own network 

SoI to test sites 

accuracy 
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Pilot States: 

# States 
CORS 

Planned 
Status 

1.  RAJASTHAN 85 • Integrated with Control Centre 77 

2.  PUNJAB 16 • Testing completed for 16 

3.  MADHYA PRADESH 90 • Integrated with Control Centre 90  

4.  HARYANA 19 • Testing completed for 19 
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5. State wise Physical Progress as per approved GPDP 
 

Plan for FY:2022-23 

S. 
No. State Name 

Total 
GPs 

Uploaded 
GPDPs 

Total Activity 
Count 

Total Resource 
Envelope Amount (In 
Crores) 

Average 
Activities per GP 

Average Plan 
Amount per GP 
(In Crores) 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 70 70 5692 231.67 81.31 3.31 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13371 12593 148715 6571.52 11.81 0.52 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2108 0 0 279.36 0.00 0.00 

4 ASSAM 2663 1680 18268 719.22 10.87 0.43 

5 BIHAR 8173 0 0 6090.81 0.00 0.00 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 11657 182521 2718.17 15.66 0.23 

7 GOA 191 172 3924 40.59 22.81 0.24 

8 GUJARAT 14257 1465 11855 2314.35 8.09 1.58 

9 HARYANA 6225 3021 21014 1412.07 6.96 0.47 

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3615 3274 39839 725.28 12.17 0.22 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4291 3913 62079 1400.62 15.86 0.36 

12 JHARKHAND 4352 4349 144374 2233.04 33.20 0.51 

13 KARNATAKA 5972 364 1738 2322.85 4.77 6.38 

14 KERALA 941 941 18592 1250.00 19.76 1.33 

15 LADAKH 193 0 0 7.48 0.00 0.00 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 10 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22741 22355 415367 8972.07 18.58 0.40 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27897 26257 478570 10889.62 18.23 0.41 

19 MANIPUR 3812 133 5942 776.91 44.68 5.84 

20 MEGHALAYA 6971 0 0 0.22 0.00 0.00 

21 MIZORAM 834 609 1845 78.75 3.03 0.13 

22 NAGALAND 1288 0 0 0.47 0.00 0.00 

23 ODISHA 6798 2854 58495 2411.77 20.50 0.85 
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S. 
No. State Name 

Total 
GPs 

Uploaded 
GPDPs 

Total Activity 
Count 

Total Resource 
Envelope Amount (In 
Crores) 

Average 
Activities per GP 

Average Plan 
Amount per GP 
(In Crores) 

24 PUDUCHERRY 108 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

25 PUNJAB 13263 13215 56087 1661.06 4.24 0.13 

26 RAJASTHAN 11341 10755 447196 5412.23 41.58 0.50 

27 SIKKIM 185 81 1952 47.90 24.10 0.59 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525 12507 59595 5558.66 4.76 0.44 

29 TELANGANA 12769 12769 150427 3375.66 11.78 0.26 

30 DAMAN AND DIU 38 38 753 247.30 19.82 6.51 

31 TRIPURA 1178 1166 103447 2056.42 88.72 1.76 

32 UTTARAKHAND 7791 2187 651406 9931.37 297.85 4.54 

33 UTTAR PRADESH 58189 29333 33219 581.60 1.13 0.02 

34 WEST BENGAL 3227 3169 298653 8979.07 94.24 2.83 

    269045 180927 3421565 89298.09 18.91 0.49 
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6. State wise Financial Progress Status 
 

Figures for Financial Year 2021-22 

# State Name 

PFMS 
Schem
e 
Creatio
n 

Total 
Number 
of Village 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t 

GP 
Porte
d  

Total 
Number 
of Block 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t 

BP 
Porte
d 

Total 
Number 
of Zila 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t 

ZP 
Porte
d 

Village 
Panchay
at 
onboard 

Village 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t With 
Online 
Payment 

% VPs 
with 
online 
paymen
ts 

Sharing Live 
Data via 
Reverse 
Integration(Y/
N) 

1 ANDHRA PRADESH Y 13371 13073 660 0 13 0 0 0 0% N 

2 
ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH Y 2113 2034 0 0 25 3 3 0 0% N 

3 ASSAM Y 2664 2201 192 187 29 26 2174 856 32% Y 

4 BIHAR Y 8177 8175 534 534 38 38 8174 7863 96% N 

5 CHHATTISGARH Y 11658 11657 146 146 27 27 11615 10849 93% Y 

6 GOA Y 191 191 0 0 2 2 177 26 14% N 

7 GUJARAT Y 14312 14225 248 223 33 30 14210 11855 83% Y 

8 HARYANA Y 6235 6224 142 138 21 22 5863 3287 53% Y 

9 
HIMACHAL 
PRADESH Y 3616 3611 81 78 12 12 3542 523 14% Y 

1
0 JHARKHAND Y 4352 4352 263 263 24 24 4350 4345 100% Y 

1
1 KARNATAKA Y 6002 5993 230 227 30 30 5994 5901 98% Y 

1
2 KERALA Y 941 941 152 152 14 14 941 613 65% Y 

1
3 MADHYA PRADESH Y 22780 22778 313 313 51 51 22689 21778 96% Y 

1
4 MAHARASHTRA Y 27891 27403 351 322 34 33 26682 15425 55% N 

1
5 MANIPUR Y 3812 161 0 0 12 6 161 152 4% Y 

1
6 MEGHALAYA Y 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0% N 
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Figures for Financial Year 2021-22 

# State Name 

PFMS 
Schem
e 
Creatio
n 

Total 
Number 
of Village 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t 

GP 
Porte
d  

Total 
Number 
of Block 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t 

BP 
Porte
d 

Total 
Number 
of Zila 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t 

ZP 
Porte
d 

Village 
Panchay
at 
onboard 

Village 
Panchaya
ts & 
Equivalen
t With 
Online 
Payment 

% VPs 
with 
online 
paymen
ts 

Sharing Live 
Data via 
Reverse 
Integration(Y/
N) 

1
7 MIZORAM Y 834 834 0 0 0 0 834 828 99% N 

1
8 NAGALAND Y 1284 662 0 0 0 0 5 0 0% N 

1
9 ODISHA Y 6798 6798 314 314 30 30 6792 6638 98% Y 

2
0 PUNJAB Y 13268 13252 151 149 22 22 12884 9895 75% Y 

2
1 RAJASTHAN Y 11341 11234 352 342 33 33 10066 7796 69% N 

2
2 SIKKIM Y 185 185 0 0 4 4 172 104 56% N 

2
3 TAMIL NADU Y 12525 12496 388 378 37 36 11745 5897 47% Y 

2
4 TELANGANA Y 12773 1 540 0 32 0 0 0 0% N 

2
5 TRIPURA Y 1178 1178 75 75 9 9 1178 1177 100% Y 

2
6 UTTARAKHAND Y 7791 7789 95 93 13 13 7787 5857 75% Y 

2
7 UTTAR PRADESH Y 58838 58301 827 814 75 75 58354 57080 97% Y 

2
8 WEST BENGAL Y 3340 3229 344 322 22 21 3222 3170 95% Y 

Total 258270 238978 6398 5070 645 564 219614 181915 70%   
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7. State wise Account book closure Status 
 

Sr. 
No. 

State 

Total 
no. of 

GPs as 
per 

LGD 

No. of 
GPs 
with 
Year 
book 

closed 

% GPs 
with 
Year 
book 

closed 

Total 
no. of 

GPs as 
per 

LGD 

No. of 
GPs 
with 

Month 
book 

closed 

% GPs 
with 

Month 
book 

closed 

     2020-21   2021-22  

1 Andhra Pradesh 13,371 6,135 46% 13,371 83 1% 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 2,108 0 0% 2,108 4 0% 

3 Assam 2,664 2,194 82% 2,664 2159 81% 

4 Bihar 8,387 8,107 97% 8,168 8175 100% 

5 Chhattisgarh 11,664 11,661 100% 11,664 11582 99% 

6 Goa 191 191 100% 191 184 96% 

7 Gujarat 14,253 14,196 100% 14,253 14138 99% 

8 Haryana 6,234 5,759 92% 6,234 4783 77% 

9 Himachal Pradesh 3,226 3,251 100% 3,615 3567 99% 

10 Jammu and Kashmir 4,290 4,222 98% 4,291 4160 97% 

11 Jharkhand 4,364 4,360 100% 4,352 4350 100% 

12 Karnataka 6,006 5,995 100% 5,975 5985 100% 

13 Ladakh 193 131 68% 193 117 61% 

14 Madhya Pradesh 22,785 22,636 99% 22,785 22573 99% 

15 Maharashtra 27,906 27,828 100% 27,906 27450 98% 

16 Manipur 161 161 100% 3,812 159 4% 

17 Meghalaya 6,760 0 0% 6,760 0 0% 

18 Mizoram 834 833 100% 834 834 100% 

19 Nagaland 1,287 0 0% 1,287 580 45% 

20 Odisha 6,798 6,798 100% 6,798 6797 100% 

21 Punjab 13,268 13,190 99% 13,263 13045 98% 

22 Rajasthan 11,341 11,068 98% 11,341 10491 93% 

23 Sikkim 185 181 98% 185 176 95% 

24 Tamil Nadu 12,525 11,846 95% 12,525 11311 90% 

25 Telangana 12,769 5,163 40% 12,769 226 2% 

26 Tripura 1178 1,178 100% 1,219 1178 97% 

27 Uttarakhand 7,791 7,789 100% 7,791 7777 100% 

28 Uttar Pradesh 58,616 58,193 99% 58,190 58130 100% 

29 West Bengal 3,340 3,199 96% 3,340 3228 97% 

  Grand Total 2,63,908 2,35,031 89% 2,67,884 2,20,389 82% 
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8. State wise progress on AuditOnline for the audit period 2020-21 
 

# States 

Auditor
s 

Register
ed  

District Panchayat Block Panchayat Gram Panchayat 

Tot
al 

No.  
of 
DP 

Auditees  
Register

ed 

DPs with 
 Audit 
Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generate
d 

(Audit 
Complete

d) 

Tot
al 

No. 
of 
BP 

Auditees 
Registered 

BPs with 
Audit 
Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generate
d 

(Audit 
Complete

d) 

Total 
No. of 

GP 

Auditees 
Registered 

GPs with 
Audit Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generated 
(Audit 

Completed) 

No. No. 
N
o. 

% 
N
o. 

% 
No
. 

% No. No. % No. % 
No
. 

% No. No. % No. % No. % 

1 

Andhra 
Pradesh 

674 13 - 0% 1 8% - 0% 660 474 72% 480 73% 
13
3 

20% 13,371 12,795 96% 13,181 99% 
10,6
16 

79% 

2 

Arunacha
l Pradesh 

52 25 - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 2,108 89 4% 31 1% - 0% 

3 
Assam 132 26 23 88% 12 46% - 0% 192 77 40% 30 16% - 0% 2,197 2,195 

100
% 

2,031 92% 22 1% 

4 
Bihar 70 38 38 

100
% 

- 0% - 0% 534 534 
100
% 

67 13% - 0% 8,177 8,177 
100
% 

967 12% 93 1% 

5 

Chhattisg
arh 

139 27 26 96% - 0% - 0% 146 134 92% - 0% - 0% 11,658 8,407 72% 2,338 20% 
1,54

7 
13% 

6 Goa 13 2 - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 191 49 26% - 0% - 0% 

7 Gujarat 472 33 - 0% - 0% - 0% 248 - 0% - 0% - 0% 14,257 12,397 87% 2,946 21% 791 6% 

8 
Haryana 31 22 - 0% - 0% - 0% 142 - 0% - 0% - 0% 6,233 6,217 

100
% 

- 0% - 0% 

9 

Himachal 
Pradesh 

90 12 12 
100
% 

- 0% - 0% 81 11 14% 1 1% - 0% 3,615 3,229 89% 1,684 47% 
1,40

9 
39% 

1
0 

Jammu 
And 
Kashmir 

35 20 - 0% - 0% - 0% 275 - 0% - 0% - 0% 4,290 2,759 64% 2,617 61% 687 16% 
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# States 

Auditor
s 

Register
ed  

District Panchayat Block Panchayat Gram Panchayat 

Tot
al 

No.  
of 
DP 

Auditees  
Register

ed 

DPs with 
 Audit 
Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generate
d 

(Audit 
Complete

d) 

Tot
al 

No. 
of 
BP 

Auditees 
Registered 

BPs with 
Audit 
Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generate
d 

(Audit 
Complete

d) 

Total 
No. of 

GP 

Auditees 
Registered 

GPs with 
Audit Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generated 
(Audit 

Completed) 

No. No. 
N
o. 

% 
N
o. 

% 
No
. 

% No. No. % No. % 
No
. 

% No. No. % No. % No. % 

1
1 

Jharkhan
d 

62 24 - 0% - 0% - 0% 263 - 0% - 0% - 0% 4,351 4,351 
100
% 

150 3% - 0% 

1
2 

Karnatak
a 

430 30 - 0% - 0% - 0% 230 - 0% - 0% - 0% 5,973 5,973 
100
% 

4,743 79% 
2,74

7 
46% 

1
3 

Kerala 469 14 - 0% - 0% - 0% 152 - 0% - 0% - 0% 941 941 
100
% 

466 50% 227 24% 

1
4 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

401 51 - 0% - 0% - 0% 313 - 0% - 0% - 0% 22,741 22,741 
100
% 

4,964 22% 351 2% 

1
5 

Maharash
tra 

782 34 1 3% - 0% - 0% 351 - 0% - 0% - 0% 27,891 27,660 99% 9,943 36% 
1,54

8 
6% 

1
6 

Manipur 16 6 - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 161 71 44% - 0% - 0% 

1
7 

Meghalay
a 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1
8 

Mizoram 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 834 656 79% - 0% - 0% 

1
9 

Nagaland 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2
0 

Odisha 406 30 24 80% 28 93% 22 73% 314 244 78% 292 93% 
23
3 

74% 6,798 6,776 
100
% 

6,771 
100
% 

5,92
0 

87% 

2
1 

Punjab 46 22 - 0% - 0% - 0% 151 - 0% - 0% - 0% 13,263 13,251 
100
% 

2,011 15% 586 4% 

2
2 

Rajastha
n 

358 33 - 0% - 0% - 0% 352 37 11% - 0% - 0% 11,341 11,335 
100
% 

5,985 53% 
2,93

7 
26% 

2
3 

Sikkim 13 4 4 
100
% 

- 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 185 184 99% 120 65% 70 38% 
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# States 

Auditor
s 

Register
ed  

District Panchayat Block Panchayat Gram Panchayat 

Tot
al 

No.  
of 
DP 

Auditees  
Register

ed 

DPs with 
 Audit 
Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generate
d 

(Audit 
Complete

d) 

Tot
al 

No. 
of 
BP 

Auditees 
Registered 

BPs with 
Audit 
Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generate
d 

(Audit 
Complete

d) 

Total 
No. of 

GP 

Auditees 
Registered 

GPs with 
Audit Plans 

Audit 
Reports 

Generated 
(Audit 

Completed) 

No. No. 
N
o. 

% 
N
o. 

% 
No
. 

% No. No. % No. % 
No
. 

% No. No. % No. % No. % 

2
4 

Tamil 
Nadu 

759 36 1 3% 1 3% - 0% 388 - 0% - 0% - 0% 12,525 12,509 
100
% 

11,837 95% 
11,5
47 

92% 

2
5 

Telangan
a 

341 32 32 
100
% 

32 
100
% 

32 
100
% 

540 541 
100
% 

540 
100
% 

54
0 

100
% 

12,769 12,769 
100
% 

12,769 
100
% 

12,7
69 

100
% 

2
6 

Tripura 227 9 8 89% - 0% - 0% 75 - 0% - 0% - 0% 1,178 591 50% 322 27% 237 20% 

2
7 

Uttar 
Pradesh 

948 75 - 0% - 0% - 0% 826 - 0% - 0% - 0% 58,189 58,189 
100
% 

47,471 82% 732 1% 

2
8 

Uttarakha
nd 

132 13 - 0% - 0% - 0% 95 - 0% - 0% - 0% 7,791 7,610 98% - 0% - 0% 

2
9 

West 
Bengal 

142 22 - 0% - 0% - 0% 344 - 0% - 0% - 0% 3,340 2,514 75% 60 2% - 0% 

  

Grand 
Total 

7246 653 
16
9 

26% 74 11% 54 8% 
6,67

2 
2,05

2 
31% 

1,41
0 

21% 
90
6 

14% 
2,56,3

68 
2,44,4

35 
95% 

1,33,4
07 

52% 
54,8
36 

21% 
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9. State wise Count of Onboarded Gram Panchayats in the Covid Dashboard 
 

S.No. State Name 
Total No. of GPs 

& Equivalent 
GPs & Equivalent 

with Onboard 

Onboard 
Percentage 

(%) 

1 
ANDAMAN AND 
NICOBAR ISLANDS 70 70 100 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13371 11412 85.35 

3 
ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 2107 76 3.61 

4 ASSAM 2663 785 29.48 

5 BIHAR 8140 7712 94.74 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 11656 99.98 

7 GOA 191 191 100 

8 GUJARAT 14257 13310 93.36 

9 HARYANA 6225 5936 95.36 

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3615 3475 96.13 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4291 1566 36.49 

12 JHARKHAND 4351 4347 99.91 

13 KARNATAKA 5971 3864 64.71 

14 KERALA 941 879 93.41 

15 LADAKH 193 193 100 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 10 0 0 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22741 9083 39.94 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27898 25291 90.66 

19 MANIPUR 3812 161 4.22 

20 MEGHALAYA 6771 1408 20.79 

21 MIZORAM 834 829 99.4 

22 NAGALAND 1288 1182 91.77 

23 ODISHA 6798 5636 82.91 

24 PUDUCHERRY 108 0 0 

25 PUNJAB 13258 6246 47.11 

26 RAJASTHAN 11341 653 5.76 

27 SIKKIM 185 171 92.43 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525 10362 82.73 

29 TELANGANA 12769 11984 93.85 

30 

THE DADRA AND 
NAGAR HAVELI AND 
DAMAN AND DIU 38 38 100 

31 TRIPURA 1178 1154 97.96 

32 UTTARAKHAND 7791 7126 91.46 

33 UTTAR PRADESH 58189 57735 99.22 

34 WEST BENGAL 3340 3141 94.04 

 Total 268918 207672 77.23 
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10. State wise Count of Onboarded Gram Panchayats in the Covid Dashboard 
 

S.No. State 
Total 

Trainings 
Trainings 

Conducted 
Participants 

Trained 

1 
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 23 13 

                 
359  

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 1229 1050 
         

1,13,584  

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 10 9 
                 

365  

4 ASSAM 2386 2231 
            

67,681  

5 BIHAR 1 1 
                   

81  

6 NIRDPR 126 55 
              

4,104  

7 CHHATTISGARH 188 130 
              

2,522  

8 GOA 3 0  -  

9 GUJARAT 28 25 
              

1,277  

10 HARYANA 17 9 
              

2,015  

11 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3 0  -  

12 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 65 0  -  

13 JHARKHAND 7 0  -  

14 KARNATAKA 20 16 
            

48,619  

15 KERALA 35 24 
         

1,38,315  

16 MADHYA PRADESH 275 129 
            

29,130  

17 MAHARASHTRA 115 36 
              

1,329  

18 MANIPUR 3 1 
                   

40  

19 MEGHALAYA 20 12 
                 

470  

20 MIZORAM 53 28 
              

1,376  

21 ODISHA 234 183 
              

8,141  

22 PUNJAB 148 67 
              

9,407  

23 RAJASTHAN 3 3 
                 

196  

24 SIKKIM 30 19 
              

1,620  

25 TAMIL NADU 274 233 
            

12,173  
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S.No. State 
Total 

Trainings 
Trainings 

Conducted 
Participants 

Trained 

26 TELANGANA 71 63 
              

3,577  

27 
THE DADRA AND NAGAR 
HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU 8 7 

                 
223  

28 TRIPURA 18 18 
                 

848  

29 UTTARAKHAND 726 341 
            

17,262  

30 UTTAR PRADESH 560 471 
            

68,259  

31 WEST BENGAL 38 26 
              

5,137  

  Total         6,717           5,200  
      

5,38,110  
 


